

"
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19945/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in LPA No. 518/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAVI KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumr Ambastha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment on the personal ground, the

matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master