

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19945/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in LPA No.518/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAVI KANT PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
In our considered view, no interference is called for.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER